
Tuesday Jan 8, 2019  Introduction to 2019-2020 Budget — 6:00 pm, Conference Rm 

Monday Jan 14, 2019  Budget Presentation: Administration / Regular Board Meeting—6 pm, Conference Rm 

Monday Jan 28, 2019  Budget Presentation: Facilities & Capital — 6 pm, Conference Rm 

Monday Feb 11, 2019  Budget Presentation: Educational / Regular Board Meeting—6 pm, Conference Rm 

Monday Mar 4, 2019  Budget Workshop — 6 pm, Conference Rm 

Monday Mar 11, 2019  Budget Overview / Regular Board Meeting—6 pm, Conference Rm (NOTE: Replaces March 
18, 2019 Meeting) 

Monday Mar 25, 2019  Budget Workshop—6 pm, Conference Rm (if needed) 

   

Friday Mar 1, 2019  Calculation Information for Tax Levy Limit (The date has to be set on or before March 1, 
2018) 

Thursday Mar 21, 2019  Petitions for Proposition/Question for Ballot must be filed by 5 pm, in the District Clerk’s 
Office 

   Petitions for Board of Education candidate available from District Clerk in the District  
Clerk’s Office/Front Desk in School Lobby/School Website 

Thursday Apr 4, 2019  First Publication of Legal Notice 

Monday Apr 8, 2019  Liability Insurance Certificate Mailed to Suffolk County Board of Elections 

Tuesday Apr 16, 2019  Board adopts Budget/Property Tax Report Card at Special Meeting, 6 pm, Conference 
Room — with Regular Board Meeting immediately following 

   Local Boards to meet for BOCES Budget Vote and Board Members 

Wednesday Apr 17, 2019  Property Tax Report Card—Submitted to SED 
 

Thursday Apr 18, 2019  Second Publication of Legal Notice 

Monday Apr 22, 2019  Petitions for Board of Education candidate must be filed with District Clerk by 5 pm in the 
District Clerk’s Office 

Thursday May 2, 2019  Third Publication of Legal Notice 

Tuesday May 7, 2019  Budget available to the residents in the School Business Office 

   Mail School Budget Newsletter 

Thursday May 9, 2019  Voter Registration, 2:00 pm—6:00 pm, School Lobby 

Monday May 13, 2019  Public Budget Hearing, 6 pm, Conference Room — with Regular Board Meeting  
      immediately following                                        (NOTE: Replaces May 6, 2019 Meeting) 

Tuesday May 15, 2019  Mail School Budget Notice 

Thursday May 16, 2019  Fourth Publication of Legal Notice 

Tuesday May 21, 2019  Budget Vote—Annual Meeting, 12:00 pm—9:00 pm, School Gym 

2019-2020 Budget Calendar  
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